
Sacred Heart (1-1) -vs- Bucknell (3-0)
2/15/2020 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Mathewson-Memorial)

 
 

 
 
Sacred Heart Goals: Logan Liljeberg (4); Drew Edwards (4); Ryan Lindsey (1); Alex Weiss (1); Conor Sullivan (1) 
Assists: Carson Spooner (3); Alex Weiss (2); Johnny Morgan (1); Jack Walsh (1) 
 
Bucknell Goals: Sopko, Tommy (4); Yorke, Will (4); Tarry, Alston (2); Barkauskas, Matthew (1); Wellford, Harry (1); Brumbaugh, Sumner
(1); Egan, Brendan (1) 
Assists: Tarry, Alston (4); Sopko, Tommy (4); Wellford, Harry (1); Clarke, Nick (1); Hobbs, Brett (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Mathewson-Memorial
Penalties: Talarico, Travis 1st/12:41; Delanois, Reid 1st/06:06; Shears, Conor 1st/04:48; Conor Sullivan 2nd/11:41

Date: 2/15/2020
Attendance: 237

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 2 2 5 2 11
Bucknell 4 4 4 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 11 6 17 9 43
Bucknell 14 21 8 13 56

Shots On Goal
Sacred Heart 5 3 12 8 28
Bucknell 9 9 8 7 33

Saves
Sacred Heart 5 5 4 5 19
Bucknell 5 5 4 5 17

Turnovers
Sacred Heart 6 7 6 6 25
Bucknell 6 7 6 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Sacred Heart 5-6
5-
11 4-5 4-7 18-29

Bucknell 4-4 3-3 4-9 5-7 16-23

Ground Balls
Sacred Heart 8 8 11 8 35
Bucknell 8 8 11 8 44

Face Offs
Sacred Heart 3 2 4 3 12
Bucknell 4 5 6 2 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Sacred Heart 3 0 0 0 1-3
Bucknell 0 1 0 0 1-1



Sacred Heart 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Logan Liljeberg 4 0 4 10 2 0 3 - -
M 3 James Gadaleta 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 4 Trevor Johnson 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 - -
M 10 Alex Weiss 1 2 3 5 1 2 0 - -
A 12 Drew Edwards 4 0 4 9 3 0 0 - -
D 15 Thomas Houlihan 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

D 24 Conor Sullivan 1 0 1 1 7 1 2 -
1-

00:30
D 28 Austin Pavone 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 - -
G 31 Brooks Dutton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
A 43 Jack Walsh 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
2 Jake Giaquinto 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 12-29 -
7 Colton King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Ryan Lindsey 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 - -
11 Matt Thrasher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Joe Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Jake Lindahl 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
18 Donovan Lacey 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
25 Carson Spooner 0 3 3 4 2 3 0 - -
26 Matt Block 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
27 Simon Quan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 Chris Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Ryan Stout 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
42 Johnny Morgan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Jaden Walcot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Kyle Foley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Lucas Leyba 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 43 35 25 11 12-29
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Brooks Dutton 30:00 8 10 L
7 Colton King 30:00 6 9



Bucknell 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Barkauskas, Matthew 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
M 2 Wellford, Harry 1 1 2 13 1 1 0 - -
A 7 Tarry, Alston 2 4 6 9 3 2 0 - -
A 11 Sopko, Tommy 4 4 8 12 1 1 2 - -
M 14 Burns, Grayson 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
G 18 Clark, Ben 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
D 27 Boswell, Bryant 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 - -

D 31 Shears, Conor 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00

D 36 Talarico, Travis 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 -
1-

01:00
A 99 Yorke, Will 4 0 4 8 7 1 1 - -

4 Clarke, Nick 0 1 1 1 3 4 1 - -
5 Alicea, J.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Brumbaugh, Sumner 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Fedorjaka, Matt 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
10 Egan, Brendan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
17 Hobbs, Brett 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Newman, Hunter 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -

28 Delanois, Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
41 Scattareggia, Joe 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 Crovatto, Nick 0 0 0 1 11 1 0 17-29 -

Totals 14 11 25 56 44 18 17 17-29
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Clark, Ben 60:00 11 17 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHU BUCKNELL
1st 14:01 Sopko, Tommy (5) Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:41 Drew Edwards (4) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:22 Sopko, Tommy (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:20 Barkauskas, Matthew (3) Sopko, Tommy 1 3
1st 05:50 Alex Weiss (1) (UP) Jack Walsh 2 3
1st 02:02 Sopko, Tommy (6) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 14:11 Brumbaugh, Sumner (2) Wellford, Harry 2 5
2nd 13:39 Logan Liljeberg (2) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 11:22 Sopko, Tommy (8) (UP) Tarry, Alston 3 6
2nd 09:51 Logan Liljeberg (3) Carson Spooner 4 6
2nd 08:46 Egan, Brendan (2) Hobbs, Brett 4 7
2nd 07:24 Yorke, Will (6) Sopko, Tommy 4 8
3rd 12:07 Yorke, Will (7) Sopko, Tommy 4 9
3rd 11:07 Ryan Lindsey (3) Carson Spooner 5 9
3rd 09:15 Tarry, Alston (4) Clarke, Nick 5 10
3rd 08:17 Yorke, Will (8) Tarry, Alston 5 11
3rd 06:46 Conor Sullivan (1) Unassisted 6 11
3rd 05:11 Logan Liljeberg (4) Alex Weiss 7 11
3rd 03:58 Drew Edwards (5) Unassisted 8 11
3rd 02:14 Drew Edwards (6) Carson Spooner 9 11
3rd 01:03 Wellford, Harry (8) Tarry, Alston 9 12
4th 14:50 Yorke, Will (9) Tarry, Alston 9 13
4th 13:41 Tarry, Alston (5) Sopko, Tommy 9 14
4th 12:51 Drew Edwards (7) Alex Weiss 10 14
4th 11:56 Logan Liljeberg (5) Johnny Morgan 11 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:41 BUCKNELL Talarico, Travis 01:00 SLASHING
1st 06:06 BUCKNELL Delanois, Reid 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 04:48 BUCKNELL Shears, Conor 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 11:41 SHU Conor Sullivan 00:30 PUSHING


